

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).9473/2008

CHANDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.  
(With office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Despite various orders, the petitioner is not complying with the directions of the Court and service on respondent no.2 is not being completed. The petition is dismissed for non-appearance/non-prosecution.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER